of the State of Delaware (hereinafter called the “Company,” which term includes any successor 
corporation under the Indenture hereinafter referred to), for value received, hereby promises to pay 
to CEDE & Co., or registered assigns, the principal sum of TWO BILLION SEVEN HUNDRED 
FIFTY MILLION DOLLARS ($2,750,000,000) on March 4, 2021 and to pay interest thereon from 
March 4, 2016 or from the most recent Interest Payment Date to which interest has been paid or 
duly provided for semi-annually on March 4 and September 4 of each year, commencing 
September 4, 2016, at the rate of 2.50% per annum, until the principal hereof is paid or made